Tennessee Extension Master Gardener REGISTRATION INFORMATION

The Tennessee Extension Master Gardener (TEMG) Program is a volunteer service organization offered by The University of Tennessee Extension. The purpose of the Master Gardener program is to train citizens as horticulture educators for their communities. Once payment is received the following forms will be sent and must be completed and returned before January 12th :

- o Extension Volunteer Form
- 。 Tennessee Extension Master Gardener Training Agreement
- Training Class Schedule: Classes will begin January 22nd, held in person at the UT Extension Office, 900 S. Walnut Ave. Cookeville, TN 38501.
 Classes will consist of viewing on-line training from 6-7:30pm and followed by one hour of hands-on educational activities.Plan on being present each Monday from 6-8:30pm. A detailed schedule will be sent later.

Master Gardeners frequently interact with children. The Sexual Offenders registry will be checked and is required by the University of Tennessee for all volunteers. Please note that all Volunteer forms of this application must be completed before acceptance to the Master Gardener program.

Applications and fees are due no later than **January 12, 2024.** If paid online, you will receive the application packet by email or cash/check you can pay and pick up the application at the Putnam County Extension office at 900 S. Walnut Ave., Room 4, Cookeville, TN 38501.

The program fee of **\$135** is due at registration. Payment can be made with the QR code below or cash/check in person at our office.

*Max enrollment of **<u>30 paid</u>** applicants*

The fee includes all educational materials.



Use this QR code to pay online.

Call Extension Agent, Wayne Key at 931-526-4561 or visit Putnam.tennessee.edu for additional information.

Programs in agriculture and natural resources, 4-H youth development, family and consumer sciences, and resource development. University of Tennessee Institute of Agriculture, U.S. Department of Agriculture and county governments cooperating. UT Extension provides equal opportunities in programs and employment.